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NOTICE OF HEARING

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:
PLEASE BE NOTIFIED that the hearing on Greg Lester’s, Temporary Administrator

Pending Contest of the Estate of Nelva E. Brunsting, Deceased, Applic'ation for Authority to

Retain Counsel — Maclntyre, McCulloch, Stanfield & Young, LLP for the above entitled cause
has been set for Thursday, September 10, 2015, at 2:00 p.m. in the Probate Court Number Four

(4) of Harris County, Texas:

STANFIELD

JILL W. YOUNG

jill. young@mmlawtexas.com
State Bar No, 00797670
ADRIANNE A. GRAVES
adri.graves@mmlawtexas.com

State Bar No. 24049999
2900 Weslayan, Suite 150
Houston, Texas 77027
(713) 572-2900

(713) 572-2902 (Fax)

ATTORNEYS FOR GREG LESTER,

TEMPORARY ADMINISTRATOR PENDING
CONTEST

100208 000599 0046907




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

-

& I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument was sent by e-
b mail, e-serve, facsimile, and/or United States certified mail, return receipt requested, on this the
!:f“':i 4™ day of September, 2015, to the following parties:

- Stephen A. Mendel Samuel 8. Griffin, II

oo Bradley E. Featherston Neal E. Spielman

r The Mendel Law Firm, LP Griffin & Matthews

1 1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 104 1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 300

- Houston, Texas 77079 Houston, Texas 77079

E; (281) 759-3213 (281) 870-1124

s (281) 759-3214 (Fax) (281) 870-1647 (Fax)

& stephen@mendellawfirm.com sgriffin@grifmatlaw.com

g brad@mendellawfirm.com nspielman@grifmatlaw.com

Attorneys for Anita Kay Brunsting

Darlene Payne Smith

Alec Bayer Covey

Crain Caton & James, P.C.
1401 McKinney, Suite 1700
Houston, Texas 77010
(713) 658-2323

(713) 658-1921 (Fax)
dsmith@craincaton.com

acovey(@craincaton.com

Attorneys for Carole Ann Brunsting

Candace Louise Curtis
218 Landana Street

American Canyon, California 94503

occurtis@sbeglobal.net
Pro Se

Attorneys for Amy Brunsting

Bobbie G. Bayless

Bayless & Stokes

2931 Ferndale

Houston, Texas 77098

(713) 522-2224

(713) 522-2218 (Fax)
bayless@baylessstokes.com
Attorneys for Carl Henry Brunsting

JILL W. YOUNG
ADRIANNE A. GRAVES
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